
Mid-Penn Swim League "B" Division

League Pool Phone Pool Team Hytek
Representative Ass't Rep Size Coaches Operator

Bruce Six
Devon Crest (717) 652-9777 Jim Mercurio Jann McNamara Stephen Phy

Bruce Six Thaddeus T. D'Ambrosia 25M (717) 540-9195 717-540-5616 Debbie Millner
4466 Dunmore Drive 2736 Massachusetts Court 6 Lane jimpeice@aol.com Joe Pickell
Harrisburg, PA  17112 Harrisburg, PA 17112 USA 8:30 AM Jeff McGuire

717-695-4648 (Home) Start
540-1524 717-350-9227 (Cell) 8:00 AM Kevin McNamara
brucesix@comcast.net tdambrosia@comcast.net Visiting Wm-Ups (results to Coach) jmsmcnamara@comcast.net. Lynette Paszek

Lebanon YMCA (717) 272-9170 Coach Sue Gast Margot Hoch Stuart Juppenlatz
Beth Yocum    25M Jaci Newmaster 115 Quail lane Jeff Hoch

6 Lane Lebanon Valley Family YMCA
717-273-0347 (H) 8:30 AM 201 N. 7th Street Lebanon, Pa. 17042 Doug Donnachie
717 383-1709 (C) Start Lebanon, Pa 17046 (717) 228-0592 (H) Kaye Miller

7:45 AM 717 273-2691 (W)
Visiting Wm-Ups 717 507-2307 (C) (717) 507-3069 (C) Sue Gast

send results to:
yocumfamily@hotmail.com jnewmaster@lebanonymca.org suepatucky@aol.com Beth Yocum

Stacey L. Miller Mark Shipkowski Scott Albert
Middletown    (717) 944-4235           25M bigbluehouse101@aol.com Kathy Shipkowski Chrisy Shaffer Bruce Garman

Mark Shipkowski Middletown Swim Club 6 Lane (717) 930-0254 658 Hoffer Street Tim Gates Steve Motter
658 Hoffer Street N. Union St., M-town 8:30 AM Middletown, PA 17057 Dennis Ebersole Scott Spangler
Middletown, PA 17057 Start Bryan Waldron (717) 944-2719 Ken Britcher
(717) 944-2719 8:00 AM Darcy Frailey shippy@paonline.com Robyn Bauder
shippy@paonline.com Visiting Wm-Ups Tony Shipkowski Ann Mahalik

Palmyra Tara Betz Maureen Rudy
Brian L. Deiderick Karen Sheriff 25M Pam Sheriff Cynthia Lyons
187 Furnace Court 636 West Walnut Street 6 Lane Sue Strano
Lebanon, PA 17042 Palmyra 8:30 AM Brian Deiderick Karen Sheriff Anna Purnell
717-277-76553 (home) 717.574.2289 Cell Start (717) 222-0117 kasheriff@comcast.net Deb Laudenslager
717-222-0117 (cell) 717.838.6083 home 7:45-8:15
bldeiderick@hotmail.com kasheriff@comcast.net Visiting Wm-Ups Kellie Salvaggio

Erica Baylor Perry Merlo
Penn Colonial (717) 652-2156 25M 512-3747 Patti Noblet

Wanda Abou El Nagga Andrea Merlo 6 Lane ejbaylor22@yahoo.com Kathy Ames-Borrell Rita Thomas
3941 Rauch St 6531 Red Top Rd 8:00 AM 717-443-4818 Dave Gassert
Harrisburg,PA 17109 Harrisburg, PA 17111 Start Kim Whitehead kames@hbgsd.k12.pa.us Jessica Sherrick
(717) 652-3853 (717) 599-1293 cell 7:30 AM 717-919-7482 Christy Rock
wabouelnag@state.pa.us amerlo@therabilities.com Visiting Wm-Ups kimw123@gmail.com

Mike Bahn Dee Brill
Willowwood (717) 367-1085 25 M Samantha Shaffer Laura Weber Ellen Brown Dave Ober

Colleen Reiner 6 Lane 208 Dogwood Dr. jrweber22@comcast.net Greg Hitz Cindy Hitz
480 N. Spruce Street Jeff Weber 8:30 AM Elizabethtown PA 17022 Hesh Henderson
Elizabethtown PA 17022 (717) 361- 9065 Start sshaffer2@washcoll.edu Colleen Reiner
(717) 367- 3810 jrweber22@comcast.net 8:00 AM Trish Sollenberger

Visiting Wm-Ups (results to Hy-Tek Operator) Jeff WeberW
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